

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9110/2013  
(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2013 in LPA No.480/2012 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD. &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THEIR WORKMEN &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Goolam E Vahanavati, Ld. AG  
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Paul, Adv.  
Mr. Param Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Nirmala Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of  
respondent No. 1.

Notice to respondent No. 2 is dispensed with.

Keeping in view the nature of the controversy, we direct Bharat  
Heavy Electricals Limited (BHEL) through its General Manager, be  
impleaded as party respondent No. 3. Learned counsel for the  
petitioners is directed to furnish the address of the newly respondent  
No. 3 within one week. Notice shall thereafter issue to the newly  
added respondent No. 3 returnable within four weeks.Pending further orders from this Court, impugned order passed by  
the High Court shall remain stayed, subject to the petitioners  
depositing the amount of arrears, claimed by the employees in question  
under Section 17-B of the Industrial Disputes Act, 1947 before the  
High Court within four weeks.| (N.K. GOEL)  
| COURT MASTER| | (VEENA KHERA)  
| COURT MASTER