

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9110/2013

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THEIR WORKMEN & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hara Prasad S., Adv.  
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time, as a final chance and respondent No.3, as a first chance, for filing counter affidavit on record.

Service on respondent No.2 has been dispensed with as per the order of the Hon'ble Court on 4.3.2013.

The office report further indicates that as per the direction of the Hon'ble Court the petitioner has filed the necessary proof of deposit of arrears of amount with the Jharkhand High Court at Ranchi on 6.8.2013. Necessary follow up action be taken by the Registry by the next date.

List again on 28.10.2013.

|  
|  
|rd

| (M.A. SAYEED)  
| REGISTRAR