

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9110/2013

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THEIR WORKMEN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has failed to file counter affidavit, despite final chance granted on the last date.

Service on respondent No.2 has been dispensed with.

Respondent Nos.2 and 3 are granted four weeks' time, as final chance, for filing counter affidavit on record.

List again on 3.1.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR