

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 9110/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/01/2013
in LPA 480/2012 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THEIR WORKMEN & Ors.

Respondents(s)

(With Prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 30/06/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagdeep Dhankar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyaya, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.
Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Advocate, today appears on behalf

of respondent no.3-BHEL added as party respondent no.3 by our

Signature Not Verified

order dated 4th March, 2013.

Digitally signed by

Mahabir Singh

Date: 2014.07.08

19:28:54 IST

Reason:

Learned counsel for the respondents pray for and are granted

six weeks' time for filing their respective counter affidavits.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed by the petitioners within

2

two weeks thereafter.

Mr. Jagdeep Dhankar, learned senior counsel appearing for the
petitioners, submits that while the arrears payable under Section
17-B of the Industrial Disputes Act, 1947 have already been
deposited by the petitioners the current dues in terms of the

provisions of the said Act shall be deposited by the petitioners
regularly before the High Court who shall be free to release the
same to the respondents. That submission is recorded..

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER