

ITEM NO.205

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9110/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/01/2013 in LPA No. 480/2012 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THEIR WORKMEN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 17/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagdeep Dhankar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. V. Suyodhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed rejoinder affidavit inter alia pointing out that the most of respondent-workmen had settled their claim against their immediate employer namely Bihar General Works fully and finally. Reliance in

support of that statement appears to be placed on a certificate dated 08.10.1994. Learned counsel for the respondent-workmen disputes this position and seeks time to file an affidavit in reply.

Post after Winter Vacation, 2014.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER